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FOOTHILL COLLEGE 
Institutional Research and Planning 
 

DATE:  May 2, 2011   
 
TO: Lark Cratty 
 Program Supervisor, International Student Program 
  
 Sherri Mines 
 Senior Administrative Assistant, International Student Program 
 
FROM: Elaine Kuo, College Researcher 
 
RE: Foothill College Open Doors Report, Spring 2011 
 
 
Overview 
Please find in this memo some highlights regarding the F1 students enrolled at Foothill during 
the 2011 Spring quarter: 
 

• F1 international students is up 14% at 888 in Spring 2011 compared to 777 students in 
Spring 2010. 

• Gender distribution and registration status in Spring 2011 are consistent with Spring 
2010, with a 50/50 female and male population and a 92% full-time/8% part-time 
distribution for student status. 

• F1 international students attempting 19 or more credit hours in Spring 2011 is 31% or 
277 students, compared to 26% or 202 students in Spring 2010.   

 
Notes 
Home institution was determined by the campus where the majority of a student’s credit hours 
were attempted. 
 
Source 
FHDA IR&P ODS 
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Spring 2011

Number of 
Students

Foothill College F1 F1 Academic Student 888

Students by Visa Cd

Source:
X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy
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Students by Gender

Spring 2011

Female Male Total

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Foothill College 449 51% 439 49% 888 100%

Source:
X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy
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Students by Registration Status

Spring 2011

Full time Part time Total

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Foothill College 817 92% 71 8% 888 100%

Source:
X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy

4



International Student Report
FHDA Institutional Research

02-May-11

Students by Credit Hours Attempted

Spring 2011

Less than 12 12-18 19 or more Total

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Number of 
Students

Row 
Percent

Foothill College 71 8% 540 61% 277 31% 888 100%

Source:
X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy
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Students by Country of Citizenship
Spring 2011

Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

NULL NULL

AJ Azerbaijan

AR Argentina

AS Australia

AU Austria

BK Bosnia and Herzegovina

BM Burma

BO Belarus

BR Brazil

CA Canada

CE Sri Lanka

CH China

CM Cameroon

CO Colombia

CS Costa Rica

DA Denmark

EZ Czech Republic

FR France

GB Gabon

GM Germany

GR Greece

GT Guatemala

HA Haiti

HK Hong Kong

ID Indonesia

IN India

IR Iran

IS Israel

IT Italy

IV Cote D Ivoire

JA Japan

KE Kenya

KS South Korea

KU Kuwait

KZ Kazakhstan

LG Latvia

LH Lithuania

MC Macau

25

1

1

7

1

1

2

1

17

16

5

129

1

1

1

1

1

6

1

5

2

1

1

267

84

9

3

4

4

2

57

4

29

2

1

1

1

6
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Spring 2011

Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

MG Mongolia

MP Mauritius

MX Mexico

MY Malaysia

NI Nigeria

NL Netherlands

NO Norway

NP Nepal

NS Suriname

NZ New Zealand

PE Peru

PM Panama

PO Portugal

RO Romania

RP Philippines

RS Russia

SF South Africa

SN Singapore

SW Sweden

TH Thailand

TI Tajikistan

TN Tonga

TO Togo

TU Turkey

TW Taiwan

UK United Kingdom

UP Ukraine

UZ Uzbekistan

VE Venezuela

VM Vietnam

VN Dem Republic of Viet-Nam

WZ Swaziland

ZA Zambia

ZI Zimbabwe

Total

4

1

8

10

1

4

2

3

1

2

2

1

8

1

2

16

1

6

36

8

1

1

1

3

8

18

5

1

2

25

2

1

1

1

888

Source:
X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy
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Students by Major

Spring 2011

Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

NULL NULL NULL

01 010601 Applied Horticulture/Horticult

05 050207 Women's Studies

09 090102 Mass Communication/Media Studi

10 100203 Recording Arts Technology/Tech

100304 Animation, Interactive Tech, V

11 110101 Computer and Information Scien

110201 Computer Programming/Programme

110901 Computer Systems Networking an

119999 Computer and Information Scien

13 131001 Special Education and Teaching

14 140101 Engineering, General

15 150401 Biomedical Technology/Technici

159999 Engineering Technologies/Techn

16 160102 Linguistics

160301 Chinese Language and Literatur

160302 Japanese Language and Literatu

19 190709 Child Care Provider/Assistant

22 220000 Legal Professions and Studies

23 230101 English Language and Literatur

230501 Creative Writing

231001 Speech and Rhetorical Studies

24 240101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Libe

240102 General Studies

240103 Humanities/Humanistic Studies

240199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, Gen

26 260101 Biology/Biological Sciences, G

269999 Biological and Biomedical Scie

27 270101 Mathematics, General

30 300101 Biological and Physical Scienc

31 310501 Health & Physical Educat, Gen

38 380101 Philosophy

40 400501 Chemistry, General

400801 Physics, General

42 420101 Psychology, General

4

2

1

4

8

2

39

4

5

1

2

67

4

1

2

1

4

6

4

5

1

35

4

1

38

26

66

1

26

12

5

1

10

6

47
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Spring 2011

Number of 
Students

Foothill 
College

45 450101 Social Sciences, General

450201 Anthropology

450601 Economics, General

450701 Geography

451001 Political Science and Governme

451101 Sociology

50 500409 Graphic Design

500501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Ar

500502 Technical Theatre/Theatre Desi

500605 Photography

500701 Art/Art Studies, General

500901 Music, General

51 510602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

510805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant

510808 Veterinary/Animal Health Techn

52 520201 Business Administration and Ma

520302 Accounting Technology/Technici

520401 Administrative Assistant and S

521101 International Business/Trade/C

521905 Tourism and Travel Services Ma

529999 Business, Management, Marketin

54 540101 History, General

99 999999 Unknown, Not a CIP Code

Total

9

3

51

3

5

11

11

3

2

2

17

4

2

1

2

256

28

1

15

5

1

1

10

888

Source:
X:|Andrew\Enr Comparisons\Spring 2011\FHDA International Students.bqy
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