

FOOTHILL COLLEGE Institutional Research and Planning

DATE:	May 2, 2011
TO:	Lark Cratty Program Supervisor, International Student Program
	Sherri Mines Senior Administrative Assistant, International Student Program
FROM:	Elaine Kuo, College Researcher
RE:	Foothill College Open Doors Report, Spring 2011

Overview

Please find in this memo some highlights regarding the F1 students enrolled at Foothill during the 2011 Spring quarter:

- F1 international students is up 14% at 888 in Spring 2011 compared to 777 students in Spring 2010.
- Gender distribution and registration status in Spring 2011 are consistent with Spring 2010, with a 50/50 female and male population and a 92% full-time/8% part-time distribution for student status.
- F1 international students attempting 19 or more credit hours in Spring 2011 is 31% or 277 students, compared to 26% or 202 students in Spring 2010.

<u>Notes</u>

Home institution was determined by the campus where the majority of a student's credit hours were attempted.

<u>Source</u> FHDA IR&P ODS

Students by Visa Cd

			Spring 2011
			Number of Students
Foothill College	F1	F1 Academic Student	888

Students by Gender

	Spring 2011					
	Female		Male		Total	
	Number of Students		Number of Students		Number of Students	Row
Foothill College	449	51%		49%	888	100%

Students by Registration Status

	Spring 2011					
	Full time	9	Part time		Total	
	Number of	Row	Number of	Row	Number of	Row
	Students	Percent	Students	Percent	Students	Percent
Foothill College	817	92%	71	8%	888	100%

Students by Credit Hours Attempted

		Spring 2011						
	Less than 1	2	12-18		19 or more		Total	
	Number of	Row	Number of	Row	Number of	Row	Number of	Row
	Students	Percent	Students	Percent	Students	Percent	Students	Percent
Foothill College	71	8%	540	61%	277	31%	888	100%

Source:

Students by Country of Citizenship

			Spring 2011
			Number of Students
Foothill	NULL	NULL	25
College	AJ	Azerbaijan	1
	AR	Argentina	1
	AS	Australia	7
	AU	Austria	1
	ВК	Bosnia and Herzegovina	1
	BM	Burma	2
	BO	Belarus	1
	BR	Brazil	17
	CA	Canada	16
	CE	Sri Lanka	5
	СН	China	129
	СМ	Cameroon	1
	СО	Colombia	1
	CS	Costa Rica	1
	DA	Denmark	1
	EZ	Czech Republic	1
	FR	France	6
	GB	Gabon	1
	GM	Germany	5
	GR	Greece	2
	GT	Guatemala	1
	HA	Haiti	1
	НК	Hong Kong	267
	ID	Indonesia	84
	IN	India	9
	IR	Iran	3
	IS	Israel	4
	IT	Italy	4
	IV	Cote D Ivoire	2
	JA	Japan	57
	KE	Kenya	4
	KS	South Korea	29
	KU	Kuwait	2
	KZ	Kazakhstan	1
	LG	Latvia	1
	LH	Lithuania	1
	MC	Macau	6

		Spring 2011
		Number of Students
MG	Mongolia	4
MP	Mauritius	1
MX	Mexico	8
MY	Malaysia	10
NI	Nigeria	1
NL	Netherlands	4
NO	Norway	2
NP	Nepal	3
NS	Suriname	1
NZ	New Zealand	2
PE	Peru	2
PM	Panama	1
PO	Portugal	8
RO	Romania	1
RP	Philippines	2
RS	Russia	16
SF	South Africa	1
SN	Singapore	6
SW	Sweden	36
TH	Thailand	8
TI	Tajikistan	1
TN	Tonga	1
ТО	Тодо	1
TU	Turkey	3
TW	Taiwan	8
UK	United Kingdom	18
UP	Ukraine	5
UZ	Uzbekistan	1
VE	Venezuela	2
VM	Vietnam	25
VN	Dem Republic of Viet-Nam	2
WZ	Swaziland	1
ZA	Zambia	1
ZI	Zimbabwe	1
Total		888

Students by Major

Spring 2011

				Number of Students
Foothill	NULL	NULL	NULL	4
College	01	010601	Applied Horticulture/Horticult	2
	05	050207	Women's Studies	1
	09	090102	Mass Communication/Media Studi	4
	10	100203	Recording Arts Technology/Tech	8
		100304	Animation, Interactive Tech, V	2
	11	110101	Computer and Information Scien	39
		110201	Computer Programming/Programme	4
		110901	Computer Systems Networking an	5
		119999	Computer and Information Scien	1
	13	131001	Special Education and Teaching	2
	14	140101	Engineering, General	67
	15	150401	Biomedical Technology/Technici	4
		159999	Engineering Technologies/Techn	1
	16	160102	Linguistics	2
		160301	Chinese Language and Literatur	1
		160302	Japanese Language and Literatu	4
	19	190709	Child Care Provider/Assistant	6
	22	220000	Legal Professions and Studies	4
	23	230101	English Language and Literatur	5
		230501	Creative Writing	1
		231001	Speech and Rhetorical Studies	35
	24	240101	Liberal Arts and Sciences/Libe	4
		240102	General Studies	1
		240103	Humanities/Humanistic Studies	38
		240199	Liberal Arts and Sciences, Gen	26
	26	260101	Biology/Biological Sciences, G	66
		269999	Biological and Biomedical Scie	1
	27	270101	Mathematics, General	26
	30	300101	Biological and Physical Scienc	12
	31	310501	Health & Physical Educat, Gen	5
	38	380101	Philosophy	1
	40	400501	Chemistry, General	10
		400801	Physics, General	6
	42	420101	Psychology, General	47

Spring 2011

			Number of
			Student
45	450101	Social Sciences, General	0
	450201	Anthropology	-
	450601	Economics, General	5
	450701	Geography	-
	451001	Political Science and Governme	l
	451101	Sociology	1
50	500409	Graphic Design	1
	500501	Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Ar	
	500502	Technical Theatre/Theatre Desi	
	500605	Photography	
	500701	Art/Art Studies, General	1
	500901	Music, General	
51	510602	Dental Hygiene/Hygienist	
	510805	Pharmacy Technician/Assistant	
	510808	Veterinary/Animal Health Techn	
52	520201	Business Administration and Ma	25
	520302	Accounting Technology/Technici	28
	520401	Administrative Assistant and S	
	521101	International Business/Trade/C	1
	521905	Tourism and Travel Services Ma	
	529999	Business, Management, Marketin	
54	540101	History, General	
99	999999	Unknown, Not a CIP Code	1
			88

Total